ket No.: 02-1284-A FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 ₋Y 102770679 Tab settings - -To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 6.16.04 Gregory Kellogg Name: TECAN Trading AG Timothy Johnson Eric Schilling Address: Seestrasse 103 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Männedorf \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: ☐ Other Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH 8708 Execution Date: 1/13/04; 1/21/04; 2/4/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/746,821 December 24, 2003 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin E. Noonan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 35,303 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 300 South Wacker Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8 City: Chicago \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: IL\_ **\$** 13-2490 Country: US ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin E. Noonan Name of Person Signing Signature

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Case No.: 02-1284-A Serial No.: 10/746,821

Inventors: Gregory Kellogg, Timothy Johnson, Eric Schilling

Date of Execution

of Application: 1/13/04; 1/21/04; 2/4/04 Filing Date: December 24, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

TECAN Trading AG Seestrasse 103 CH 8708 Männedorf Switzerland

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## Microfluidics Devices and Methods for Diluting Samples and Reagents

and identified as:

## Case No. 02-1284-A

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 021604 FRAME: 0983 For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21 day of JANVA	<b>2</b> /, <u>2004</u> .
	Malle /
	Grand Karlyogg
State of	<i>1                                    </i>
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	me this $\frac{2/67}{}$ day of
JANUARY, 2004 by Gregory Kellogg.	_
	ALS ILLE SANDRA J. HILTON
	NOTARY DUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  JUNE 14, 2007
	VVIVE . 1/ Was I

-2-

PATENT REEL: 021604 FRAME: 0984 WITNESS my hand and seal this 4th day of February, 2004.

Timothy Johnson

State of

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of

FEBRUARY, 2004 by Timothy Johnson.

And gladt SANDRAS HILTON

NOTARY PUBLIC MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2007

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_13\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_JANUARY

State of MASSACHUSETTS

County of MIDDLESEX

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13 TH

\_\_\_, 2004 by Eric Schilling.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2007

RECORDED: 09/26/2008

PATENT 674182-2011

issued for the above-identified patent application.

The Assignee is mistakenly listed as "Tecant Trading AG" instead of "Tecan Trading AG" on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment.

A marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment showing the correct assignee and a copy of the Cover Sheet and Assignment (both of which have the assignee listed as "Tecan Trading AG") as filed are enclosed.

Since this is not the Applicants' error, no fee is deemed necessary. However, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees occasioned by this paper to Deposit Account No. 50-0320. The Commissioner is also authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment in fees to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Respectfully submitted,

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

By:

Thomas J. Kowalski Reg. No. 32,147

Deborah L. Lu, Ph.D.

Reg. No. 50,940

Tel. No. (212) 588-0800 Fax No. (212) 588-0500

-2- 00586081.DOC